
Who We Are

Our Team
Our national staffers and steering committee support SSN members, chapters, cohorts, and working groups.
Meet them below.

CAREERS

Steering Committee

 

Theda Skocpol

https://scholars.org

https://scholars.org/careers
https://scholars.org/scholar/theda-skocpol
https://scholars.org/scholar/theda-skocpol


Scholars Strategy Network Founder and Director

Harvard University

email
phone

 

Robert S. Bowditch, Jr.

Chair of the Board, Scholars Strategy Network

MB Associates

email

 

David desJardins

Consultant and Investor

email

 

Amy Fried

University of Maine

email
phone

twitter

https://scholars.org

mailto:skocpol@fas.harvard.edu
tel:%28617%29496-0966
https://scholars.org/authenticated/robert-bowditch-jr
https://scholars.org/authenticated/robert-bowditch-jr
mailto:info@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/authenticated/david-desjardins
https://scholars.org/authenticated/david-desjardins
mailto:unknown3@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/regionalleader/amy-fried
https://scholars.org/regionalleader/amy-fried
mailto:amyfried@maine.edu
tel:%28207%29581-1797
https://twitter.com/ASFried


 

Darrick Hamilton

The New School

email
phone

twitter

 

Hahrie Han

Johns Hopkins University

email
phone

twitter

 

Alexander W. Hertel-Fernandez

Columbia University

email
phone

twitter

https://scholars.org

https://scholars.org/scholar/darrick-hamilton
https://scholars.org/scholar/darrick-hamilton
mailto:hamiltod@newschool.edu
tel:%28212%29229-5400
https://twitter.com/darrickhamilton?lang=en
https://scholars.org/scholar/hahrie-han
https://scholars.org/scholar/hahrie-han
mailto:hahrie@jhu.edu
tel:%28781%29283-2140
https://twitter.com/hahriehan
https://scholars.org/scholar/alexander-hertel-fernandez
https://scholars.org/scholar/alexander-hertel-fernandez
mailto:ah3467@columbia.edu
tel:%28765%29430-2063
https://twitter.com/awh


 

Lawrence R. Jacobs

University of Minnesota

email
phone

twitter

 

Hedwig Lee

Duke University

email
phone

twitter

 

Suzanne Mettler

Cornell University

email
phone

twitter

https://scholars.org

https://scholars.org/scholar/lawrence-jacobs
https://scholars.org/scholar/lawrence-jacobs
mailto:ljacobs@umn.edu
tel:%28612%29625-3384
https://twitter.com/larryrjacobs
https://scholars.org/scholar/hedwig-lee
https://scholars.org/scholar/hedwig-lee
mailto:hedwig.lee@duke.edu
tel:%28919%29660-5614
https://twitter.com/hedwig_lee
https://scholars.org/scholar/suzanne-mettler
https://scholars.org/scholar/suzanne-mettler
mailto:sbm24@cornell.edu
tel:%28607%29255-3307
https://twitter.com/SuzanneMettler1


 

Jamila Michener

Cornell University

email
twitter

 

Ellen Nissenbaum

Center on Budget and Policy Priorities

email

 

Ian Simmons

Blue Haven Initiative

Foundation for Civic Leadership

email
National Staff

 

https://scholars.org

https://scholars.org/scholar/jamila-michener
https://scholars.org/scholar/jamila-michener
mailto:jm2362@cornell.edu
https://twitter.com/povertyscholar
https://scholars.org/scholar/ellen-nissenbaum
https://scholars.org/scholar/ellen-nissenbaum
mailto:nissenbaum@cbpp.org
https://scholars.org/authenticated/ian-simmons
https://scholars.org/authenticated/ian-simmons
mailto:admin@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/authenticated/olivia-brochu


Olivia Brochu

Senior Policy Associate

email

 

Wendy Chow

Communications Associate

email

 

Dominik Doemer

Director of Communications

email

 

Lizzy Ghedi-Ehrlich

Director of Policy

email
phone

https://scholars.org

https://scholars.org/authenticated/olivia-brochu
mailto:olivia@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/wendy-chow
https://scholars.org/staff/wendy-chow
mailto:wendy@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/dominik-doemer
https://scholars.org/staff/dominik-doemer
mailto:dominik@scholarsstrategynetwork.org
https://scholars.org/staff/lizzy-ghedi-ehrlich
https://scholars.org/staff/lizzy-ghedi-ehrlich
mailto:lizzy@scholars.org
tel:%28617%29333-8205


 

Kimberly Gonzalez

Senior Digital Communications Associate

email

 

Ana Rosa Granados

Health Policy Associate

email

 

Natalya Green 

Education Scholars Training Program Fellow

email

 

Lisa Hernandez

Senior Reproductive Health & Rights Associate

email
https://scholars.org

https://scholars.org/siteadmin/kimberly-gonzalez
https://scholars.org/siteadmin/kimberly-gonzalez
mailto:kim@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/anarosa-granados
https://scholars.org/staff/anarosa-granados
mailto:Ana@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/natalya-green
https://scholars.org/staff/natalya-green
mailto:natalya@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/lisa-hernandez
https://scholars.org/staff/lisa-hernandez
mailto:lisahernandez@scholars.org


 

Cindy Houle

Chief Financial Officer

email

 

Rich Huston

Senior Salesforce Administrator and IT Manager

email

 

Shannon Kelly

Senior Trainings Associate

email

 

Akeisha Latch 

Chapter Organizing Fellow

email
https://scholars.org

https://scholars.org/staff/cindy-houle
https://scholars.org/staff/cindy-houle
mailto:cindy@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/authenticated/rich-huston
https://scholars.org/authenticated/rich-huston
mailto:rich@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/authenticated/shannon-kelly
https://scholars.org/authenticated/shannon-kelly
mailto:shannon@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/akeisha-latch
https://scholars.org/staff/akeisha-latch
mailto:akeisha@scholarsstrategynetwork.org


 

Madeline Levey

Reproductive Health & Rights Fellow

email

 

Samanthia Martin

Trainings Associate

email

 

Keinia Mercury

Accounting and Administrative Coordinator

email

 

Paola Maynard-Moll

Executive Director

https://scholars.org

https://scholars.org/staff/madeline-levey
https://scholars.org/staff/madeline-levey
mailto:madeline@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/samanthia-martin
https://scholars.org/staff/samanthia-martin
mailto:samanthia@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/keinia-mercury
https://scholars.org/staff/keinia-mercury
mailto:Keinia@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/paola-maynard-moll
https://scholars.org/staff/paola-maynard-moll


email
phone

 

Pamela Metz

Director of Chapter Development

email

 

Mandana Mohsenzadegan

Director of Membership Engagement

email

 

Elizabeth Morin

Communications Intern

email

 

Britah Odondi

https://scholars.org

mailto:pao@scholars.org
tel:%28787%29565-9321
https://scholars.org/staff/pamela-metz
https://scholars.org/staff/pamela-metz
mailto:pam@scholarsstrategynetwork.org
https://scholars.org/staff/mandana-mohsenzadegan
https://scholars.org/staff/mandana-mohsenzadegan
mailto:mandana@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/elizabeth-morin
https://scholars.org/staff/elizabeth-morin
mailto:elizabeth@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/staff/britah-odondi
https://scholars.org/staff/britah-odondi


Senior Voting & Election Policy Associate

email

 

Avigail S. Oren

Director of Development

email

 

Anna Oremland

Membership Engagement Specialist

email

 

Andrew Pope

Director of Training

email

https://scholars.org

mailto:britah@scholars.org
https://scholars.org/siteadmin/avigail-oren
https://scholars.org/siteadmin/avigail-oren
mailto:avigail@scholarsstrategynetwork.org
https://scholars.org/staff/anna-oremland
https://scholars.org/staff/anna-oremland
mailto:anna@scholarsstrategynetwork.org
https://scholars.org/staff/andrew-pope
https://scholars.org/staff/andrew-pope
mailto:andrewpope@scholars.org

